PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masanari TAKABATAKE	07/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFU LIMITED
Street Address:	98-2, NU, UNOKE, KAHOKU-SHI
City:	ISHIKAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	929-1192

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: awilson@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER

Address Line 1: 17000 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4554-067 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ayesha Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021418 FRAME: 0660

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) M	asanari TAKABATAKE		
2)			
3)			
who ha	s made a certain new and useful invention, here	eby sells, assigns and transfers unto	
PFU I	LIMITED		
	Nu, Unoke, Kahoku-shi, Ishikawa 929	9-1192 Japan	
its succ States of	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "AS of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the vention entitled	United
IMA	GE READER		
(a)	for which an application for United States Let identified by United States Serial No.		, and
	identified by Officed States Schai No.	July 30,	
(b)	for which an application for United States Lett		
issue ar reissues Conven success	ny and all United States Letters Patent which ma s, continuations, or continuations-in-part there ation for the Protection of Industrial Property t	e United States Commissioner of Patents and Traden ay be granted therefore and any and all extensions, di eof, and the right to all benefits under the Inter- to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGN signed agrees that the attorneys of record in said app	visions, national IEE, its
upon remune	application for and obtaining original, divisions equest of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor ration, in and to any improvements, and applicad invention; and to execute any papers by	fer a like interest, and to render all necessary assist al, reissued or extended. Letters Patent of the United rs, assigns and legal representatives, and without ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or rethe said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns an protection and title in and to the invention hereby trans	States, further lated to d legal
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1) Name	Masahar, To Capato Ke : Masanari TAKABATAKE	July 30, 2008 Date:	
2)			
Name		Date:	
3)			
):	Date:	

RECORDED: 08/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021418 FRAME: 0661